[Commending the National Youth Commission of Taiwan]

Resolution acknowledging and commending the National Youth Commission of Taiwan for their commitment to honoring the positive contributions of young people throughout the world.

WHEREAS, Global Youth Service Day, to be held on April 26-28, 2002, is an annual global event that celebrates, recognizes, and mobilizes the year-round contributions young people are making to improve their communities and their world; and

WHEREAS, On Global Youth Service Day, millions of young people in more than 120 countries will highlight and carry out thousands of community improvement projects; and,

WHEREAS, The National Youth Commission of Taiwan, a lead agency of Global Youth Service Day, has generously invited the San Francisco Youth Commission to participate in Taiwan's celebration of Global Youth Service Day; and

WHEREAS, By participating in Taiwan's Global Youth Service Day, the San Francisco Youth Commission has the opportunity to join with young people from around the world to stimulate greater awareness of and support for the promotion of youth leadership and volunteer action; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco acknowledges and commends the National Youth Commission of Taiwan for their commitment to honoring the positive contributions of young people throughout the world and for generously hosting the San Francisco Youth Commission's participation in Taiwan's Global Youth Service Day.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	020586	Date Passed:
		ommending the National Youth Commission of Taiwan for their ive contributions of young people throughout the world.
April 15, 200	2 Board of Sup	pervisors — ADOPTED
		mmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, skin, Sandoval, Yee
	File No. 02058	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 15, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

APR 2 6 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.